
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  08/21/2024

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 BRF 6545(05) 08NQ

Lawrence $533,293.20

Structure E Boundary of Whitewood on the Whitewood Service Rd over Co Rd & the RCP&E RR SN 41-211-100Location:

Structure Removal (254' Steel Girder)Improvement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

A-G-E Corporation $416,360.00

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC. $581,166.00

Corr Construction Services, Inc $1,146,384.70

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 IM 0291(136)9 08PN

Union $737,237.00

I29 - Exit 9 (Jefferson) & Exit 15 (Elk Point) over I29Location:

Replace Joints, Bearings, Box Girder End RepairImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC $899,338.40

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 IM 0901(200)1 07D3

Lawrence $2,952,553.40

I90 E & W - Strs 1.7, 2 E of the WY State Line, Interch over Schenk Lane, 3, 1.3 W of the US85 Interch, EBL Off Ramp 0.3 W of the US85 

Interch & 1.0 SE of the SD34 N Interch

Location:

Polymer Chip Seal, Joints, Approach Slab RepairImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

J.V. Bailey Company, Inc. $3,188,644.81

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC. $3,660,076.00

Journey Group Companies $5,033,695.75

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 4 IM-NH-P 0023(69) 097F

Clay, Union $565,312.70

Various Locations in the Yankton AreaLocation:

Pavement PreservationImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

KNIFE RIVER MIDWEST LLC $782,386.86

T&R Contracting Inc $834,269.99

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $861,217.60

Reede Construction, Inc. $954,772.80

INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC. $966,665.16
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# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

ATTACHMENT #4



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  08/21/2024

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 5 PH 8007(214) 091E

Brown $135,418.00

378th Ave over Richmond LakeLocation:

Guardrail InstallationImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Dakota Fence $135,438.00

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $183,228.00

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 6 PH 0020(242) 09FL

Brookings, Hutchinson, Kingsbury, McCook $1,346,658.00

Mitchell RegionLocation:

Centerline Rumble Stripes & Durable Pavement MarkingsImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Surface Preparation Technologies, LLC $1,263,282.25
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# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

ATTACHMENT #4



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

   1  08NQ    
BRF 
6545(05) Lawrence

Structure Removal 
(254' Steel Girder) 0.2

Structure E 
Boundary of 
Whitewood on the 
Whitewood 
Service Rd over 
Co Rd & the 
RCP&E RR SN 41-
211-100


05/30/2025 $533,293.20 $416,360.00 -$116,933.20 -21.9%
A-G-E Corporation    
Fort Pierre, SD SDDOT

   2  08PN    
IM 
0291(136)9 Union

Replace Joints, 
Bearings, Box 
Girder End Repair

I29 - Exit 9 
(Jefferson) & Exit 
15 (Elk Point) over 
I29 10/31/2025 $737,237.00 $899,338.40 $162,101.40 22.0%

GENERAL 
EXCAVATING, LLC    
Lincoln, NE SDDOT

   3  07D3    
IM 
0901(200)1 Lawrence

Polymer Chip 
Seal, Joints, 
Approach Slab 
Repair

I90 E & W - Strs 
1.7, 2 E of the WY 
State Line, Interch 
over Schenk Lane, 
3, 1.3 W of the 
US85 Interch, EBL 
Off Ramp 0.3 W of 
the US85 Interch & 
1.0 SE of the 
SD34 N Interch 10/31/2025 $2,952,553.40 $3,188,644.81 $236,091.41 8.0%

J.V. Bailey Company, 
Inc.    Rapid City, SD SDDOT

   4  097F    
IM-NH-P 
0023(69)

Clay, 
Union

Pavement 
Preservation 9.2

Various Locations 
in the Yankton 
Area 10/31/2025 $565,312.70 $782,386.86 $217,074.16 38.4%

KNIFE RIVER 
MIDWEST LLC    
SIOUX CITY, IA SDDOT

   5  091E    
PH 8007(214) Brown

Guardrail 
Installation

378th Ave over 
Richmond Lake 06/30/2025 $135,418.00 $135,438.00 $20.00 0.0%

Dakota Fence    Fargo, 
ND SDDOT

   6  09FL    
PH 0020(242)

Brookings, 
Hutchinson
, 
Kingsbury, 
McCook

Centerline Rumble 
Stripes & Durable 
Pavement 
Markings 27.9 Mitchell Region 09/01/2025 $1,346,658.00 $1,263,282.25 -$83,375.75 -6.2%

Surface Preparation 
Technologies, LLC    
New Kingstown, PA SDDOT

$6,270,472.30 $6,685,450.32 $414,978.02 6.6%
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